RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

NO.ADM-07/MC/06 (VOL-II)

RONO HILLS: DOIMUKH

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 20.01.2025

In order to ensure transparency, fairness and equitable access of all the commodities inside
the university campus, the following fair prices are hereby notified to be implemented with immediate
effect. The prices are being fixed after thorough examinations/evaluation. All the Vendors/Shopkeepers
and other on campus business outlets are directed to adhere the prices in letter and spirit. However, the
prices of certain items (especially consumables) will be reviewed periodically and will be notified

accordingly.
SINO. ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICE

1 Chowmin Veg
2 Chowmin Non-Veg
3 Fried Rice Veg
4 Fried Rice Non-Veg
5 Egg Chow
6 Plain Paratha
7 Aloo Paratha
8 Roti
9 Milk Coffee (100 ml)
10 Black Coffee (100 ml)
11 Veg Momo
12 Non-Veg Momo (6 piece)
13 Red Tea (100 ml)
14 Milk Tea (100 ml)
15 Green Tea (150 ml)
16 Veg Maggie boil / Packet
17 Fried Maggie / Packet
18 Chicken Maggie boil / Packet
19 Fried Chicken Maggie / Packet
20  Omelet
21 Omelet
22 Pouch single

MAIN CANTEEN

QNTY./ NO.

12 Plate

Full Plate

"

4 pcs
Per Cup

"

12Plate

"

Per Cup

n

n

Per Plate

n
n

Single
Double
Single

PRICE IN (RS.)
40

60
40

60
40
25
40
50
20
10
40
60
10
10
15
30
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40
40
15
30
15
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Pouch double

Chicken roll
Veg roll

Egg roll

Samosa

Aloo chop

Kachori

Chicken chop

Chicken lollipop

Sweets (Rasgulla/Gulab jamun)
Dahi (Curd)

Packing charges

Others

Chicken Biryani
Mutton Biryani
Chicken Pulao

Mutton Pulao
Chicken Rice Thali
Mutton Rice Thali
Fish Rice Thali
Egg Rice Thali
Veg Rice Thali
Mutton Curry
Chicken Curry
Egg Curry
Packing Charges
Others

Double

Per pcs

Per plate

n

n

n

30

60/50(S)
40

50
10
10
10
20
30
20
20
5
As per MRP

140
190
140

190
170
220
170
120
90
130
80
50
10
As per MRP



CANTEEN NEAR EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

SINO ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRICE in (RS)
1 Chowmin Veg 12Plate 40
2 Chowmin non-veg " 60
3 Fried rice veg " 40
4 Fried rice non-veg " 60
5 Plain paratha Full plate 25
6 Aloo paratha " 40
7 Milk coffee (100 ml) Per cup 20
8 Black coffee (100 ml) " 10
9 Veg Momo 12Plate 40
10 Non-Veg Momo (6 piece) " 60
11 Lemon Tea (150 ml) Per cup 15
12 Milk Tea (100 mi) " 10
13 Green Tea (150 ml) " 15
14 Veg Maggie boil / Packet Per plate 30
15 Fried Maggie / Packet " 35
16 Chicken Maggie boil / Packet " 40
17 Fried Chicken Maggie / Packet " 40
18 Omelet Single 15
19  Omelet Double 30
20  Pouch single Single 15
21 Pouch double Double 30
22 Packing Charges : 5
23 Others : As Per MRP

COFFEE CORNER (NEAR MAIN CANTEEN)

SINO ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRICE in (RS)
1 Veg Patties Per piece 20
2 Chicken patties (S/L) " 30
3 Egg patties " 30
4 Paneer patties " 50



5 Chicken roll " 50
6  Vegrol " 40
7 Cappuccino " 40
8 Cream roll " 20
9 Pop " 10
10  Milk coffee (100ml) 20
11 Fried rice veg 40
12 Fried rice non- veg 60
13 Chowmin veg 40
14 Chowmin non-veg 60
15 Non-veg Momo (6 pcs) 60
16 Lemon tea (150ml) 15
17 Green tea (150ml) 15
18 Cup noodles (serving charges) 5
19  Others As per MRP
CANTEEN NEAR CSE DEPARTMENT

SINO ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRICE in (RS)
1 Chowmin Veg 12Plate 40
2 Chowmin non-veg " 60
3 Fried rice veg " 40
4 Fried rice non-veg C 60
S Plain paratha Full plate 25
6 Milk coffee (100 ml) Per cup 20
7 Black coffee (100 ml) " 10
8 Lemon tea (150ml) " 15
9 Red tea (100ml) " 10
10  Milk tea " 10
11 Green tea * 15
12 Veg Maggie boil / Packet Per plate 30
13 Omelet Single 15
14 Omelet Double 30
15 Pouch single Single 15
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Pouch double Double 30
Veg thali Full 0
Chicken thali ! 170
Fish thali 170
Roti thali 4 pieces 30
Packing charges 5
Others As per MRP
TAILOR SERVICE
ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY/NO.  CUTTING CHARGES  FITTING CHARGES TOTAL
Jeans pant stitching/alter Plpiece 30 40 70
T-shirt " 30 30 60
Kurti " 30 30 60
Normal - pant " 25 25 50
Shirt (formal) d 30 30 60
DTP SERVICE

ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRICE in (RS)
Photo copy Xerox P/page & both side 2
Single-sided print (b/w) Per page 3
Color print Per page S
Double-sided print (b/w) Per page 5
Double-sided print (color) 7
Spiral binding (Based on thickness) Per page 40-80
Lamination per page (A4) Per page 30
ATM card size lamination Per page 10
Pass photo size 6 pieces 40
Online form fill-up 6 Pieces 50

Typing

Per page 20



LAUNDRY SERVICE

SINO ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRICE in (RS)
1 Ironing Per piece 10
2 Jeans pant (Wash and Ironing) Per piece 50
3 Hoodies (washing) Per piece 70
4 Regular pant/shirt/kurta wash Per piece 15
5 Regular pant /shirt/kurta wash and ironing Per piece 30
6 Dry cleaning (jackets/blazers etc. as per size) Per piece 120-250
7 Blanket (washing) as per size Per piece 250-450
8 Sports shoe washing Per pair 100

This issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-
Registrar
Mermo No. ADM-07/MC/2006 /71 Dated: /2£7.... January, 2025
Copy to:
1. PS to Vice Vice-Chancellor for information.
2. All Deans of Faculties/DSW for information.
3. PS to Registrar/ Finance Officer/ CoE/ Librarian for information.
4 All HoDs/Directors of various Departments/Institutes for information and wide circulation.
o. All Joint Registrars for information.
6. Prof. Tasi Kaye, Chairman, Market Committee for information.
1. Chief Warden/Warden/Dy. Warden for information and wide circulation.
8. Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the same in the University website for
wide publicity.
9. Chief Medical Officer for information and wide circulation.
10.  All Deputy Registrar/Asst Registrar for information and wide circulation.
11. All Branch Officers for information and wide circulation.
12. President RGUSU for information
13. Al shopkeepers for information and a directive to ensure that the price list is prony.
displayed in a location that is clearly visible to customers.
14.  Office copy.

(Dr. N.T Rikam)
Registrar



