## RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS: DOIMUKH

NO.ADM-07/MC/06 (VOL-II)/149

Dated: 20.01.2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

In order to ensure transparency, fairness and equitable access of all the commodities inside the university campus, the following fair prices are hereby notified to be implemented with immediate effect. The prices are being fixed after thorough examinations/evaluation. All the Vendors/Shopkeepers and other on campus business outlets are directed to adhere the prices in letter and spirit. However, the prices of certain items (especially consumables) will be reviewed periodically and will be notified accordingly.

	MAIN C	ANTEEN	
S/NO.	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICE	QNTY./ NO.	PRICE IN (RS.)
1	Chowmin Veg	1/2 Plate	40
2	Chowmin Non-Veg	"	60
3	Fried Rice Veg	"	40
4	Fried Rice Non-Veg	"	60
5	Egg Chow	"	40
6	Plain Paratha	Full Plate	25
7	Aloo Paratha	"	40
8	Roti	4 pcs	50
9	Milk Coffee (100 ml)	Per Cup	20
10	Black Coffee (100 ml)	"	10
11	Veg Momo	1/2 Plate	40
12	Non-Veg Momo (6 piece)	"	60
13	Red Tea (100 ml)	Per Cup	10
14	Milk Tea (100 ml)	"	10
15	Green Tea (150 ml)		15
16	Veg Maggie boil / Packet	Per Plate	30
17	Fried Maggie / Packet	"	35
18	Chicken Maggie boil / Packet	"	40
19	Fried Chicken Maggie / Packet	"	40
20	Omelet	Single	15
21	Omelet	Double	30
22	Pouch single	Single	15

23	Pouch double	Double	30
24	Chicken roll	Per pcs	60/50(S)
25	Veg roll	"	40
26	Egg roll	"	50
27	Samosa	"	10
28	Aloo chop	"	10
29	Kachori	"	10
30	Chicken chop	"	20
31	Chicken Iollipop	"	30
32	Sweets (Rasgulla/Gulab jamun)		20
33	Dahi (Curd)	Per cup	20
34	Packing charges	Per pcs	5
35	Others		As per MRP
36	Chicken Biryani	Per plate	140
37	Mutton Biryani	"	190
38			
00	Chicken Pulao	"	140
39	Chicken Pulao Mutton Pulao	<i>"</i>	140
39	Mutton Pulao		190
39 40	Mutton Pulao Chicken Rice Thali	<i>"</i>	190 170
39 40 41	Mutton Pulao Chicken Rice Thali Mutton Rice Thali	" " " " " "	190 170 220
39 40 41 42	Mutton Pulao         Chicken Rice Thali         Mutton Rice Thali         Fish Rice Thali	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	190 170 220 170
<ul><li>39</li><li>40</li><li>41</li><li>42</li><li>43</li></ul>	Mutton Pulao         Chicken Rice Thali         Mutton Rice Thali         Fish Rice Thali         Egg Rice Thali	······································	190 170 220 170 120
<ul> <li>39</li> <li>40</li> <li>41</li> <li>42</li> <li>43</li> <li>44</li> </ul>	Mutton PulaoChicken Rice ThaliMutton Rice ThaliFish Rice ThaliEgg Rice ThaliVeg Rice Thali		190 170 220 170 120 90
<ul> <li>39</li> <li>40</li> <li>41</li> <li>42</li> <li>43</li> <li>44</li> <li>45</li> </ul>	Mutton PulaoChicken Rice ThaliMutton Rice ThaliFish Rice ThaliEgg Rice ThaliVeg Rice ThaliMutton Curry		190 170 220 170 120 90 130
<ul> <li>39</li> <li>40</li> <li>41</li> <li>42</li> <li>43</li> <li>44</li> <li>45</li> <li>46</li> </ul>	Mutton PulaoChicken Rice ThaliMutton Rice ThaliFish Rice ThaliEgg Rice ThaliVeg Rice ThaliMutton CurryChicken Curry		190 170 220 170 120 90 130 80

len

S/NO	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES	QNTY / NO.	PRICE in (RS)		
1	Chowmin Veg	1/2 Plate	40		
2	Chowmin non-veg	"	60		
3	Fried rice veg	"	40		
4	Fried rice non-veg	"	60		
5	Plain paratha	Full plate	25		
6	Aloo paratha	"	40		
7	Milk coffee (100 ml)	Per cup	20		
8	Black coffee (100 ml)	"	10		
9	Veg Momo	1/2 Plate	40		
10	Non-Veg Momo (6 piece)	"	60		
11	Lemon Tea (150 ml)	Per cup	15		
12	Milk Tea (100 ml)	"	10		
13	Green Tea (150 ml)	"	15		
14	Veg Maggie boil / Packet	Per plate	30		
15	Fried Maggie / Packet	"	35		
16	Chicken Maggie boil / Packet	"	40		
17	Fried Chicken Maggie / Packet	"	40		
18	Omelet	Single	15		
19	Omelet	Double	30		
20	Pouch single	Single	15		
21	Pouch double	Double	30		
22	Packing Charges	-	5		
23	Others	-	As Per MRP		

ł

	COFFEE CORNER (NEAR MAIN CANTEEN)					
S/NO ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES QNTY / NO. PRI						
1	Veg Patties	Per piece	20			
2	Chicken patties (S/L)		30			
3	Egg patties	"	30			
4	Paneer patties	11	50			

Musi

5	Chicken roll	"	50
6	Veg roll	"	40
7	Cappuccino	"	40
8	Cream roll	"	20
9	Рор		10
10	Milk coffee (100ml)		20
11	Fried rice veg		40
12	Fried rice non- veg		60
13	Chowmin veg		40
14	Chowmin non-veg		60
15	Non-veg Momo (6 pcs)		60
16	Lemon tea (150ml)		15
17	Green tea (150ml)		15
18	Cup noodles (serving charges)		5
19	Others		As per MRP

S/NO	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES	QNTY / NO.	PRICE in (RS)
1	Chowmin Veg	½ Plate	40
2	Chowmin non-veg	"	60
3	Fried rice veg	"	40
4	Fried rice non-veg	С	60
5	Plain paratha	Full plate	25
6	Milk coffee (100 ml)	Per cup	20
7	Black coffee (100 ml)	"	10
8	Lemon tea (150ml)	"	15
9	Red tea (100ml)	"	10
10	Milk tea	"	10
11	Green tea	"	15
12	Veg Maggie boil / Packet	Per plate	30
13	Omelet	Single	15
14	Omelet	Double	30
15	Pouch single	Single	15

here -

16	Pouch double	Double	30
17	Veg thali	Full	90
18	Chicken thali	"	170
19	Fish thali	"	170
20	Roti thali	4 pieces	50
21	Packing charges	-	5
22	Others	-	As per MRP

.

·	TAILOR SERVICE					
S/NO	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES	QNTY / NO.	CUTTING CHARGES	FITTING CHARGES	TOTAL	
1	Jeans pant stitching/alter	P/piece	30	40	70	
2	T-shirt	"	30	30	60	
3	Kurti	"	30	30	60	
4	Normal – pant	"	25	25	50	
5	Shirt (formal)	"	30	30	60	

DTP SERVICE				
S/NO	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES	QNTY / NO.	PRICE in (RS)	
1	Photo copy Xerox	P/page & both side	2	
2	Single-sided print (b/w)	Per page	3	
3	Color print	Per page	5	
4	Double-sided print (b/w)	Per page	5	
5	Double-sided print (color)	-	7	
6	Spiral binding (Based on thickness)	Per page	40-80	
7	Lamination per page (A4)	Per page	30	
8	ATM card size lamination	Per page	10	
9	Pass photo size	6 pieces	40	
10	Online form fill-up	6 Pieces	50	
11	Typing	Per page	20	

Ale

	LAUNDRY SERVICE				
S/NO	ITEMS/PRODUCT/SERVICES	QNTY / NO.	PRICE in (RS)		
1	Ironing	Per piece	10		
2	Jeans pant (Wash and Ironing)	Per piece	50		
3	Hoodies (washing)	Per piece	70		
4	Regular pant/shirt/kurta wash	Per piece	15		
5	Regular pant /shirt/kurta wash and ironing	Per piece	30		
6	Dry cleaning (jackets/blazers etc. as per size)	Per piece	120-250		
7	Blanket (washing) as per size	Per piece	250-450		
8	Sports shoe washing	Per pair	100		

This issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Memo No. ADM-07/MC/2006/149

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice Vice-Chancellor for information.
- 2. All Deans of Faculties/DSW for information.
- 3. PS to Registrar/ Finance Officer/ CoE/ Librarian for information.
- 4. All HoDs/Directors of various Departments/Institutes for information and wide circulation.
- 5. All Joint Registrars for information.
- 6. Prof. Tasi Kaye, Chairman, Market Committee for information.
- 7. Chief Warden/Warden/Dy. Warden for information and wide circulation.
- 8. Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the same in the University website for wide publicity.
- 9. Chief Medical Officer for information and wide circulation.
- 10. All Deputy Registrar/Asst Registrar for information and wide circulation.
- 11. All Branch Officers for information and wide circulation.
- 12. President RGUSU for information
- 13. All shopkeepers for information and a directive to ensure that the price list is prominently displayed in a location that is clearly visible to customers.
- 14. Office copy.

Sd/-Registrar Dated: 2025

(Dr. N.T Rikam) Registrar